RS4/RD4-R10
1.0 Watt regulated
single output
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (4)
1) Ripple / Noise measured with 20 MHz bandwith.
2) Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
3) Measured input reflected ripple current with a simulated
source inductance of 12uH.

RS4-0512R10AX 5 35 / 294 12 83.3 68 220
RS4-0515R10AX 5 35 / 294 15 66.7 68 220
RS4-1203R10AX 12 20 / 160 3.3 333 57 220
RS4-1205R10AX 12 20 / 132 5 200 63 220
RS4-1207R10AX 12 20 / 128 7.2 138.9 65 220
RS4-1209R10AX 12 20 / 126 9 111.1 66 220
RS4-1212R10AX 12 20 / 122 12 83.3 68 220
RS4-1215R10AX 12 20 / 126 15 66.7 66 220
RS4-2403R10AX 24 10 / 76 3.3 333 60 220
RS4-2405R10AX 24 10 / 64 5 200 65 220
RS4-2407R10AX 24 10 / 64 7.2 138.9 65 220
RS4-2409R10AX 24 10 / 61 9 111.1 68 220
RS4-2412R10AX 24 10 / 61 12 83.3 68 220
RS4-2415R10AX 24 10 / 61 15 66.7 68 220
RD4-0503R10AX 5 30 / 350 3.3 333 57 220
RD4-0505R10AX 5 35 / 317 5 200 63 220
RD4-0507R10AX 5 45 / 327 7.2 138.9 61 220
RD4-0509R10AX 5 40 / 298 9 111.1 67 220
RD4-0512R10AX 5 35 / 298 12 83.3 67 220
RD4-0515R10AX 5 35 / 298 15 66.7 67 220
RD4-1203R10AX 12 20 / 146 3.3 333 57 220
RD4-1205R10AX 12 20 / 132 5 200 63 220
RD4-1207R10AX 12 20 / 132 7.2 138.9 63 220
RD4-1209R10AX 12 20 / 128 9 111.1 65 220
RD4-1212R10AX 12 20 / 122 12 83.3 68 220
RD4-1215R10AX 12 20 / 126 15 66.7 66 220
RD4-2403R10AX 24 10 / 73 3.3 333 57 220
RD4-2405R10AX 24 10 / 76 5 200 60 220
RD4-2407R10AX 24 10 / 76 7.2 138.9 60 220
RD4-2409R10AX 24 10 / 61 9 111.1 68 220
RD4-2412R10AX 24 10 / 63 12 83.3 66 220
RD4-2415R10AX 24 10 / 63 15 66.7 66 220
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
Page: 2/3
Last update: 30.01.09
NUMBER STRUCTURE